892688336
UREFERCIAL QR -
\g/ gy 1 23 1 238
ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF LEABE
ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made this ég-“"day of June, 1989 by
Prairie Super Stores, Inc. ("Assignor") in favor of Super Valu

Stores, Inc. ("Assignee").
RECITALS: -

A. Assignor, as Tenant, American National Bank

Trust Conpany of Chicago, a national banking asscciation, as
Trustee viger Trust Agreement dated September 28, 1987 and known
as Trust Nc. 103624-08, as Landlord, and First National Realty &
Development -~ Cs., Inc., as Landlord's Beneficlary ("First
National"), enlered into that certain Indenture of Lease dated
October 1, 1987, uz amended by a certain First Amendment to Lease
dated as of Octobar 23, 1987, among Landlord, First National and
Tenant, as amended by a Second Amendment to Lease dated as of May
31, 1988, among Landlcrd,; P&D Partners and Tenant, and by a certain
Third Amendment to Leasz 2dted as of May 10, 1989, among Landlord,
P&D Partners and Tenant (thz "Lease") for a certain portion of the
real property located at the northwest intersection of Irving Park
Road and Barrington Road in' Hanover Park, Illinois (the "Lease
Property"). The Lease Property jis legally described in Exhibit A
attached hereto and made a part leleof.

72 - O085- /74D

B, Assi&nee, as Purchaser. and Assignor, as Seller,
have entered into that certain Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement
dated June g3, 1989 (the "Agreement") for tre purchase and sale of
Assignor's Cub Foods grocery store business and the personal
properties, other assets, and the real propzriies, including the
Lease Property, all as more particularly set forth therein.

€. In connection with the purchase and si:le described
in the Agreement, Assignor has agreed toe assign, ‘ransfer and
convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and Interest as
Tenant under the Lease from and after the date of this issignment.

9L eCR82Z68

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the purchase
and sale contemplated in the Agreement and the mutual promises and
agreements herein contained, and other good and valuable considera-
tion, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

1. Assignor hereby conveys, assigns and transfers to
Assignee all of its right, title and interest as the Tenant under
the Lease from and after the date hersof.

£ 2. Assignor hereby agrees and covenants to indemnify,

defend and hold harmless Assignee from and against any and all
claims, damages, expenses and awards which arise out of or in

WP66-004 06218930 #5 1392.018




UNOFFICIAL COPY

3. To the best knowledge of Assignor, Assignor is not
in breach of any material obligations under the Lease and Assignor
has not caused the interest of the undersigned under the Lease to
be assigned or encumbered. For purposes hereof, the best knowledge
of Assignor shall mean the best knowledge of Seller as defined in
Article IV of the Agreement.

WHEREAS, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the
date first above written.

ABBIGNOR:

PRAIRIE SUPER STORES, INC.

C Fabeors _

ByIts ‘Sccré\iulfir— _




UNOFFICIAL: COPY junover pare

EXHIBIT A
S ———

Dascrigtion of Leased Property

TMTPMTO'LGT!-I IN MANOYER GARDENS SUBDIVISION AKO PART OF LOTS D1,

.‘iiﬂmu B at of vim STy Gt 'k of mr%o.?'u""‘%ﬂ.m‘ﬁ'm"%ﬁ'
ﬁs OF T THIRD PRINIPAL u‘hm. AND BEING MOM PANTICHLARLY

COLAYINS AT THE BOUTH e comNER OF JATD LOT A-1; THEACE OATH 0* oesaLLS,
12 NINTLY. TART, ALONG THE EASY ik OF SAID LOT A3, 681,48
FEET: Tikb.i NORTH 89° ORGACES, 47 MITES 32 S rCoNDs WEAT. AT Miekr Seaiee
TO THE SATS 52T LINE 408,47 FELT TO THE TAUE DOINT OF DEGINNING

THENCE NORTH  0°408'-34° EAST, 8112 FEET,
e R LM Le
WL NONTH  0*=34'e38 NI M9 R

W w-u' 7' VST, 100,00 FEET
1lly * v FIET)

" '-g: Y, 4.6 ‘
THENCE SOUTR  0%ell's RsY, 124,00 MRV
THENCE QASTERLY, N 172,70 Ty

g

3

3

g
9ee88Z6s

10 THE POINT OF DEOINEING, ALL IX COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS BOX 433-¢G

) o yo
Ob-a&-4\\ ~03 e o et o S
V1t Densen v i N =

Hanove< C%;(!(\ t L

Q. 0. Rge WO
M\(\Vﬂﬂ@b\\‘ ) QALY
a5\ 0

Leqp\ Dep V™



UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF MINNESOTA )
) SS
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN )

I, Barbara B. Farrell, a Notary Public in and for and
residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Charles
Falcon, the Secretary of Prairie Super Stores, Inc., a Delaware
corporatuion, personally known to me to be the same person whose
name is svbscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
this day ii-person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered
sajd instrumeut as his own free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntary uct of said corporation for the uses and purposes
therein set forih,

GIVEN undez ay hand and notarial seal this 21st day of
June, 1989.

/ _ gy,
o ;i’?é\, 1/7 ﬁ/ %///{
MMNWW?MMMMMNWW“MM. : Notary Public
= ARBARA ‘
OTARY b sk
HENNEPIN CoL Ty
oM ExPiRgs T 2, 199y :
Wy

Yy Commission Expires:




